Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Housing & Public Works Section-I www.mohpw.gov.bd

No. 25.00.0000.013.08.002.17-

Date:

May, 2018

To:

Chief Accounts Officer

Ministry of Housing and Public Works

Segunbagicha, Dhaka.

Subject : Permission to go abroad.

The undersigned is directed to inform that the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh is pleased to allow (1) Mr. Zafar Ahmed, Superintending Engineer (E/M), Public Works Department, (2) Mr.Lintu gazi, Executive Engineer (c.c), Public Works Department, Dhaka to attend the Workshop on "Lift Safety Management" in China from 13-05-2018 to 16-05-2018 or nearer 04(four) days from the date of their actual departure (Excluding transit and travel time) under the following terms & conditions:

- (a) All expenses in this regard will be borne by POWERCELL ENGINEERING LTD.
- (b) They will draw their pay and allowances in local currency.
- (c) They will not be allowed to stay abroad more than the approved period.
- (d) They will join their present post and submit a report to this Ministry within 7 days upon their return to Bangladesh.
- 2. This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

(Md. Fahimul Islam)
Deputy Secretary
Ph: 0088 02 9545930.
dsadmin1@mohpw.gov.bd

Date: 10 May, 2018

No. 25.00.0000.013.08.002.17-4/3/1(1)

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:

- 1. Foreign Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 2 Chief Engineer, Public Works Department, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 3. H.E. the Ambassador, Embassy of the Peoples Republic of Bangladesh in China.
- 4. H.E. the Ambassador, Embassy of China in Dhaka, Bangladesh.
- Director General, Department of Immigration and Passport, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 6 Mr. Zafar Ahmed, Superintending Engineer (E/M), PWD E/M Circle-1, Dhaka.
- 7. P.S. to Honorable Minister, Ministry of Housing & Public Works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 8. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 9. P. S. to Secretary, Ministry of Housing & Public Works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 10. Mr. Lintu gazi, Executive Engineer (c.c), PWD Design Circle-2, Dhaka.
- Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
 Mr. Jamal Uddin Fahim, Computer Cell Incharge. Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Dhaka. [with the request to upload this at the website of the Ministry].

12. Office copy.

(Md. Fahimul Islam)
Deputy Secretary